
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.999443 1.000000 1.000557
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.999443 1.000000 1.000557
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACTA_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.212 0.606 1.000 2.862 4.723
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Anthro (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 17

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999328 1.000000 1.000672
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

Zero throughout domain
unitless

Zero throughout domain
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Ship (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 12

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.249 0.624 1.000 2.512 4.024
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHCOOH_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999438 1.000000 1.000562
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999438 1.000000 1.000562
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACR_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.178 0.589 1.000 3.307 5.614
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Anthro (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999428 1.000000 1.000572
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.996147 0.998074 1.000000 1.001934 1.003868
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Biogenic (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.9999273 1.0000000 1.0000727
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Ocean (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_PlantDecay (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisALD2_Ship (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.8266 0.9133 1.0000 1.1049 1.2098
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisALD2_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98177 0.99089 1.00000 1.00928 1.01856
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Aircraft (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.149 0.574 1.000 3.859 6.717
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Anthro (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99946 1.00000 1.00054
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisCH2O_Ship (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.155 0.577 1.000 3.735 6.470
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisCH2O_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999468 1.000000 1.000533
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999468 1.000000 1.000533
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisGLYX_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98175 0.99087 1.00000 1.00929 1.01859
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Aircraft (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 19

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98175 0.99087 1.00000 1.00929 1.01859
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMACR_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 21

0.98180 0.99090 1.00000 1.00927 1.01854
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Aircraft (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999402 1.000000 1.000598
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.98180 0.99090 1.00000 1.00927 1.01854
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisRCHO_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 16

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999394 1.000000 1.000606
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.999355 1.000000 1.000646
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Biogenic (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 17

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.99998487 1.00000000 1.00001513
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Ocean (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.998453 0.999227 1.000000 1.000775 1.001549
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisACET_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 13

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Anthro (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999434 1.000000 1.000566
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisMEK_Ship (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.6 1.2 1.8
kg/m2/s 1e 11

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 13

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 15

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMEK_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.9995103 1.0000000 1.0004899
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.9995103 1.0000000 1.0004899
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMVK_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99941 1.00000 1.00059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 16

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.99941 1.00000 1.00059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisFURA_Total (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999439 1.000000 1.000561
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_BioBurn (Apr2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 11

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 17

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.999439 1.000000 1.000561
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisPHEN_Total (Apr2019)
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